

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Manila

AUS 3 0 2018

SPECIAL ORDER

Series of 2018

SUBJECT: Designation of ENGR. ISABELO C. BALEROS as Officer-In-Charge (OIC), **Assistant** Office of the **District Engineer, Las Piñas-Muntinlupa District**

Engineering Office, DPWH NCR

In the interest of the service and pursuant to the provisions of Sections 6 and 37 of Executive Order No. 124, dated 30 January 1987, Engr. Isabelo C. Baleros is hereby designated as Officer-In-Charge, Office of the Assistant District Engineer, Las Piñas-Muntinlupa District Engineering Office, DPWH NCR, vice Engr. Elpidio Y. Trinidad.

Under and by virtue of this Order, Engr. Baleros is directed to perform the duties and assume the responsibilities appurtenant to the position of Assistant District Engineer.

This Order supersedes previous issuances to the contrary and shall take effect immediately.

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN8A03514